

Ashoni Kanwar Vs. Directorate of Enforcement

Cr. MP(M) No. 2208 of 2025

8.9.2025 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, assisted by Mr. Surila Sangam and Mr. Ajeet Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

Notice. Mr. Surila Sangam, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondent. He prays for and is granted a day's time to file status report/reply. List on 9.9.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 8, 2025

(kalpana)