

Ashoni Kanwar Vs. Directorate of Enforcement

Cr. MP (M) No. 2208 of 2025

10.9.2025 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate with Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, assisted by Mr. Surila Sangam and Mr. Ajeet Saklani, Advocates, for the respondent.

List on 11.9.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

September 10, 2025

(kalpana)