

Ashoni Kanwar vs. Directorate of Enforcement

Cr.MP(M) No.2208 of 2025

11.09.2025 Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vinod Gupta, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Mr. Surila Sangam and Ms. Ananya Srivastva, Advocates, for the respondent.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the respondent that the case is to be argued by Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Advocate, today, who is busy in Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In view of the request, made by learned counsel for the respondent, list on **12.09.2025**.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 11, 2025
(subhash)