

Ashoni Kanwar Vs Directorate of Enforcement

Cr. MP(M) No. 2208 of 2025

12.09.2025

Present: Mr. N.S. Chandel, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Vinod K. Gupta, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Advocate (through Video Conferencing), Mr. Surila Sangam and Ms. Ananya Srivastva, Advocates, for the respondent.

As prayed on behalf of the applicant, list on

16.09.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

12th September, 2025

(Pranod)