

Ashoni Kanwar Vs Directorate of Enforcement

Cr. MP(M) No. 2208 of 2025

06.11.2025

Present: Mr. Sidharth, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Zoheb Hossain (joined through video conferencing) with Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani and Ms. Ananya Srivastva, Advocates, for the respondent.

In view of the request made by learned vice Counsel for the applicant, list on 17.11.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

06th November, 2025

(Pranod)