

**Ashoni Kanwar vs. Directorate of Enforcement**  
**Cr.MP(M) No.2208 of 2025**

07.04.2026 Present: Ms. Shwetima Dogra, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Verma, Advocate, for the applicant.  
Mr. Ajeet Singh Saklani, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on **08.04.2026** at 11:00 AM.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**April 07, 2026**  
*(subhash)*